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Recap of the DAS/SWSI Working Group Meeting 

The following attended the meeting:

Joe Stevens

NASA/566
joe.stevens@gsfc.nasa.gov

301-286-1557

Harshna Sampat
CSC

hsampat@csc.com


301-805-3458

Gerald Klitsch

CSC

gklitsch@csc.com


301-805-3735

Riley Elwood

CSOC/FHA
riley.j.elwood.1@gsfc.nasa.gov
301-286-6492

Caren Corbett

NASA

caren.corbett@gsfc.nasa.gov

505-527-7026

Denise Gilliland
ITT-Seabrook
denise.gilliland@gsfc.nasa.gov
240-882-4505

Ajay Kapoor

ITT-Reston
ajay.kapoor@itt.com


703-438-8085

The meeting agenda included:

1. Review of last meeting minutes

2. Review of the ICD

3. Review of the Alert message text

REVIEW OF THE 4-12-01 MEETING MINUTES

· The minutes were accepted without any modifications.

REVIEW OF THE ICD

The following discussions took place during the teleconference:

· Caren would like for us to hold off on delivery of the DAS/SWSI ICD until the propagator sensitivity study is completed and the data format protocol parameters are received from AVTEC.  She will discuss with Denise and Tom.

· The Alert messages should be numbered according to the following:

· 000 for good (accepted) response

· 099 indicates to use optional Text Message in the 001 message 

· 001 – 098 for the free flow alerts

· 200 – 299 for the 200 series messages

· 300 – 399 for the 300 series messages

· 400 – 499 for the 400 series messages

· 500 – 599 for the 500 series messages

· 600 – 699 for the 600 series messages

· 000 – to be used for all accepted messages

· Add an item number 8 which would be the optional DAS Message text for Message 001, to be used when Message Code = 099

· How many vectors can DAS store for a customer?  Is there a limit to the number of vectors that DAS will store when multiple Message 600 are received from the SWSI (customer)?  A.I – Ajay  (What I have found so far is that DAS only stores the most recently sent vector via message 600).

· The limit of the number of vectors stored by DAS should be specified in the DAS/SWSI ICD.

· Remove item 1 of Table 3.4-5 and move it as a new item in Table 3.4-4.  Same change is to be made when the SSC table is referenced in Table 3.4-9.

· Gerry wanted clarification as to what gets displayed when Message 209 is returned from DAS (list of parameters)?

· Change the units for message 600 from Kilometers to meters and Kilometers/sec to meters/sec.

REVIEW OF SWSI DAS OPS CONCEPT PAPER

· No comments were made specifically on the SWSI DAS Ops Concept.

NEXT MEETING

The next working group meeting will be held by telephone conference on Thursday, 26th April 2001, at 1pm.  ITT will initiate the conference call to GSFC and WSC.
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